Tax liabilities ..... 4,924 - - - - - - 4,924

Other liabilities ..... 38,508 1,120 2,114 59 1,018 112 736 43,667

Borrowings ..... 140,012 2,202 18,669 6,728 - 9,356 27,601 204,568

Subordinated liabilities ..... - 25,818 2,303 3,797 - - - 31,918

Shareholders' equity ..... 140,089 - - - - - - 140,089

Non-controlling interest ..... 4,858 - - - - - - 4,858

Liabilities and equity ..... 750,898 58,461 37,461 21,528 10,042 18,768 41,692 938,850

Net on-balance sheet position ..... (45,886) 28,979 5,378 6,955 1,225 2,409 940

Net off-balance sheet position ..... 14,256 (17,076) 924 1,069 (498) (1,077) 2,402

Net position ..... (31,630) 11,903 6,302 8,024 727 1,332 3,342

______________________________________________________ 59 _____________________________________________________

Arion Bank Consolidated Financial Statements 2014 Amounts are in ISK millions

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

41. Market risk, continued

Sensitivity analysis on currency risk

Currency -10% +10% -10% +10%

(633) 633 (1,190) 1,190

(333) 333 (630) 630

(486) 486 (124) 124

(104) 104 (802) 802

(157) 157 (150) 150

(178) 178 (266) 266

Equity risk

Sensitivity analysis on equity risk

Equity -10% +10% -10% +10%

(154) 154 (120) 120

(708) 708 (307) 307

(1,551) 1,551 (1,094) 1,094

Derivatives

Prepayment risk

NOK ..... 

Prepayment risk is the risk that the Group will incur a financial loss because its customers and counterparties repay or request

repayment earlier or later than expected, such as fixed rate mortgages when interest rates fall. The Group is not materially exposed to

prepayment risk at the end of the year 2014.

EUR .....